
#  Emporia State (5-2) -vs- #  Arkansas Tech (3-3)
02/06/2026 at Bentonville, Ark. (Memorial Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: White, Aly (2-1)
Loss: Wilson, Chloe (1-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:46 PM   Time: 1:31   Attendance: 78   Weather: Conditions: Sunny, NNW 13; Temp: 65F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Emporia State 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 5 1
Arkansas Tech 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 10 2

Emporia State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wagner, Sydney ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Burkhardt, Taryn cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Flewelling, Brooke 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brewer, Avery 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Wehunt, Karli 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Moore, Mallory dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ramos, Leslie c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Perine, Kinsey rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bartlett, Elina lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Butterbaugh, Hannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilson, Chloe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 5 1 0 1 4

2B: Ramos, Leslie (1)
HR: Brewer, Avery (1)
E: Flewelling, Brooke (1)
DP: 1

Arkansas Tech 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wilhelm, Caroline 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jones, Aubree cf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
White, Aly p 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Dixon, Aaliyah rf 3 0 0 1 1 1 1
Winkfield, Anna lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Curry, Miya ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Wahrmund, Sophia PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson, Sharlee c 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
    Ward, Addy PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Lowery, Abby PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madewell, Destiney 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Shank, Jenny dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Fike, AJ PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 10 3 1 2 5

SH: Madewell, Destiney (1); White, Aly (1)
E: Wilhelm, Caroline (1); Madewell, Destiney (1)
DP: 1

Emporia State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Butterbaugh, Hannah 6.0 7 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 23 24 5 9 81
Wilson, Chloe (L, 1-2) 0.2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 14
Totals 10 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 28 31 6 9 95

Arkansas Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
White, Aly (W, 2-1) 7.0 5 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 27 27 5 14 68
Totals 5 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 27 27 5 14 68



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Emporia State - Top of 1st ESU ATU
Wagner,Sydney singled to shallow center field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Burkhardt,Taryn singled to first base (0-2 FS); Wagner,Sydney advanced to second base. 0 0
Flewelling,Brooke flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Brewer,Avery grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0); Wagner,Sydney advanced to third base; Burkhardt,Taryn
advanced to second base. 0 0
Wehunt,Karli grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-2 BSBF). 0 0

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 1st ESU ATU
Wilhelm,Caroline struck out looking (1-2 KBSFK). 0 0
Jones,Aubree singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 S). 0 0
White,Aly reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Jones,Aubree out at second base, 3b to 2b. 0 0
Dixon,Aaliyah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Emporia State - Top of 2nd ESU ATU
Moore,Mallory fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Ramos,Leslie doubled down the left field line (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Perine,Kinsey grounded into double play to short, unassisted (1-0 B); Ramos,Leslie out at 3B on the play, ss
to 1b, in a double play. 0 0

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 2nd ESU ATU
Winkfield,Anna popped up to third base (3-2 BKBFBF). 0 0
Curry,Miya grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 FBF). 0 0
Jackson,Sharlee singled to right center (2-2 BFFFB). 0 0
Madewell,Destiney grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0

Emporia State - Top of 3rd ESU ATU
Bartlett,Elina grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 BF). 0 0
Wagner,Sydney flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Burkhardt,Taryn grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 3rd ESU ATU
Shank,Jenny flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 0
Wilhelm,Caroline grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 FF). 0 0
Jones,Aubree grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 KBFBF). 0 0

Emporia State - Top of 4th ESU ATU
Flewelling,Brooke grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Brewer,Avery homered to left field, RBI (1-1 BS). 1 0
Wehunt,Karli singled to right center (0-0). 1 0
Moore,Mallory grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0); Wehunt,Karli advanced to second base. 1 0
Ramos,Leslie flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 4th ESU ATU
White,Aly grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 1 0
Dixon,Aaliyah flied out to rf (1-2 FBKF). 1 0
Winkfield,Anna popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0

Emporia State - Top of 5th ESU ATU



Perine,Kinsey grounded out, c to 2b, bunt (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Bartlett,Elina grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 0
Wagner,Sydney grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 5th ESU ATU
Curry,Miya grounded out, 3b to 2b, bunt (1-1 BF). 1 0
Jackson,Sharlee singled to left field (3-2 BFBBF). 1 0
ATU substitution: Wahrmund,Sophia pinch running for Jackson,Sharlee. 1 0
Madewell,Destiney singled to shallow left field (1-1 BF); Wahrmund,Sophia advanced to second base. 1 0
Shank,Jenny infield singled to short (2-0 BB); Wahrmund,Sophia advanced to third base; Madewell,Destiney
advanced to second base. 1 0
ATU substitution: Lowery,Abby pinch running for Madewell,Destiney. 1 0
Wilhelm,Caroline hit into a double play on a fielder's choice to short (2-0 BB); Wahrmund,Sophia out at HP
on the play, 3b, in a double play; Lowery,Abby out at 3B on the play, , in a double play. 1 0

Emporia State - Top of 6th ESU ATU
ATU substitution: Jackson,Sharlee replaces Wahrmund,Sophia at c, batting 7th. 1 0
ATU substitution: Madewell,Destiney replaces Lowery,Abby at 2b, batting 8th. 1 0
Burkhardt,Taryn reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Wilhelm,Caroline (E3) (0-0). 1 0
Flewelling,Brooke grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 0
Brewer,Avery grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0); Burkhardt,Taryn advanced from first base to third base. 1 0
Wehunt,Karli reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Madewell,Destiney (E4) (1-2 BKK);
Burkhardt,Taryn scored, unearned. 2 0
Moore,Mallory lined out to 1b (0-0). 2 0

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 6th ESU ATU
Jones,Aubree singled to second base (2-1 BFB). 2 0
White,Aly sacrifice bunt to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK); Jones,Aubree advanced to second base. 2 0
Dixon,Aaliyah struck out (0-3 FKS). 2 0
Winkfield,Anna singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KF); Jones,Aubree scored from second base. 2 1
Curry,Miya lined out to the infield putout by ss (0-0). 2 1

Emporia State - Top of 7th ESU ATU
Ramos,Leslie grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 KFB). 2 1
Perine,Kinsey struck out (0-3 FFFFS). 2 1
Bartlett,Elina grounded out down the right field line putout by 1b, unassisted (1-2 KSB). 2 1

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 7th ESU ATU
ESU pitching change: Wilson,Chloe replaces Butterbaugh,Hannah. 2 1
Jackson,Sharlee singled to shallow left field (0-0). 2 1
ATU substitution: Ward,Addy pinch running for Jackson,Sharlee. 2 1
Madewell,Destiney sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (0-0); Ward,Addy advanced to second base. 2 1
Shank,Jenny reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Flewelling,Brooke (E5) (0-1 K). 2 1
ATU substitution: Fike,AJ pinch running for Shank,Jenny. 2 1
Wilhelm,Caroline flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0). 2 1
Jones,Aubree infield singled to second base (1-1 BK); Ward,Addy advanced to third base; Fike,AJ advanced
to second base. 2 1
White,Aly singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Ward,Addy scored; Fike,AJ advanced to
third base; Jones,Aubree advanced to second base. 2 2
Dixon,Aaliyah walked, walk off, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Fike,AJ scored, unearned; Jones,Aubree advanced to third
base; White,Aly advanced to second base. 2 3


